Form PTO-1594	(Rev. 03-11)
OMB Collection	0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David T. Radford	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Name: Thorai The.	
Association	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Corporation Citizenship Citizensh	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin Riley	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Street Address: 845 Stewart Dr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: 845 Stewart Dr. Suite D	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account .☐ Enclosed	
Cily:       Sunnyvalc         State:       CA       zip:       94085         Phone Number:       4087208821	8. Payment Information:	
Fax Number: 408 720 153 7 Email Address: 5465 6 5h 05 a 7 . 0 5 3	Deposit Account Number	
9. Signature:  Kevin Riley  Name of Person Signing	9 - 21 - 11  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0470 Sept. 21, 2011

Unites States Patent & Trademark Office FAX: 571 273 0140

I, David J. Radford of 25179 La Loma Dr., Los Altos Hills, CA 94022 and telephone number 650 209 5000 hereby assign all rights in the US Trademark # 4,010,489 (Shorai) to Shorai Inc., with offices located at 845 Stewart Dr., Suite D, Sunnyvale, CA 94085 and telephone number 408 720 8821 and FAX number 408 720 1537.

For the rights to the Trademark Shorai Inc. shall pay a sum of \$US 10.00 to David J. Radford.

David J. Radford

TO: USPTO

Re: Trademark assignment.

Reg. # 4010489

TRADEMARK REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0472